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ox 
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3D - 0 ^ 3 ^ 6 3 7 
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE CALCULATIONS: £)HtC^/^Ol8 

OPERATOR: (Xp&S^g- /jbcpaCt^rjcSr\ 

PROPERTY NAME: 

WNULSTR: 

SECTION I : \ , A , , \ /> ; ^ l \ ALLOWABLE AMOUNT 
POOL NO. i T O b b O l l ^ O ^ S / X V ' D J ^ MCF 

POOL NO. 2 IDpirVr̂ STcCt 

POOL NO. 3 

POOL NO. 4 

8S*̂ MCF 
707 ,/^S.MCF 

^7 / 
_MCF 

^7 / 

SECTION I I : . . ^ , . . A / A - t \ 

POOLNO.nO^ ft I /.bl)) 2&% 

POOL NO. 2 ^ f i f y Q x r A > ^£>% ^ % 

POOL NO. 3 
POOL NO. 4 

OIL GAS 
SECTION I I I ; 

SECTION IV: , , _ 



submk 3 copies To Appiopumc Uisiuci State of New Mexico Form C-103 

S"!c.°... w K f i f t f l f i l l M i n c r a l s and Natinal Resources Jime 19, 2008 
I - I I S I I 1 ^ " C B T 

1625 N I'icnch IX , Hobbs, NM SS240 

S « ' Grand Ave, Aitc.sin, NM ^ ( J L G j ^ f l f l O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

Ris»>ct in p ft2d South St. Francis Dr. 
1000 Rio Blazes Rd , Aacc. NM 87410 r , , _ , . , . „ . . , , . 
D l s „ l c l I V :• Santa te, NM 87505 
1220 S. St. Francis. Di., Santa I'c, £|M f j U C E I V S Q 
87505 " ' 

WELL API NO. ^ 
30-025-39637 

I - I I S I I 1 ^ " C B T 

1625 N I'icnch IX , Hobbs, NM SS240 

S « ' Grand Ave, Aitc.sin, NM ^ ( J L G j ^ f l f l O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

Ris»>ct in p ft2d South St. Francis Dr. 
1000 Rio Blazes Rd , Aacc. NM 87410 r , , _ , . , . „ . . , , . 
D l s „ l c l I V :• Santa te, NM 87505 
1220 S. St. Francis. Di., Santa I'c, £|M f j U C E I V S Q 
87505 " ' 

5. Indicate Type of Lease 
STATE • FEE [ x ] ^ 

I - I I S I I 1 ^ " C B T 

1625 N I'icnch IX , Hobbs, NM SS240 

S « ' Grand Ave, Aitc.sin, NM ^ ( J L G j ^ f l f l O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

Ris»>ct in p ft2d South St. Francis Dr. 
1000 Rio Blazes Rd , Aacc. NM 87410 r , , _ , . , . „ . . , , . 
D l s „ l c l I V :• Santa te, NM 87505 
1220 S. St. Francis. Di., Santa I'c, £|M f j U C E I V S Q 
87505 " ' 

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG HACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESBR V O I R ^ ^ E "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.) 
1. Type of Well: EOilWcll • Gas Well • Olhei. 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agi cement Name 

DC Hardy +^ 

8. Well Number 0 1 1 ^ 

2. Name of Operator 
Apache Corporation 

9. OGRID Number , 
873 <S 

3. Addiess of Opeiatoi 
303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 3000 Midland, TX 79705 

10. Pool name or Wildcat 
Tubb O&G (Oil) / Drinkard / Wantz; Abo 

4. Well Location 
Unit Letter P : 1310 feet from the South line and 1250 feet from the East line 
Section 20 Township 21S Range 37E NMPM County Lea 

•.;5.T 11. Elevation (Show whether DR. RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK • PLUG AND ABANDON • 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON • CHANGE PLANS • 
PULL OR ALTER CASING • MULTIPLE COMPL • 
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE S 

OTHER AMEND DHC-HOB-360 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 
REMEDIAL WORK • ALTERING CASING • 
COMMENCE DRILLING OPNSO PANDA • 
CASING/CEMENT JOB • 

OTHER. • 
13. Describe proposed oi completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give peitinent dates, including estimated date 

of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion 
or recompletion. rfi-f *\~ W?!xb"^> 

Apache would like to amend DHC-HOB-360 with the completion of the Abo formation: 

Pool Names: 
Tubb Oil & Gas (Oil) 60240 
Drinkard 19190 
Wantz; Abo 62700 

Perforations: 
Tubb 6128'-6304' 
Drinkard 6601 -6731' 
Abo 6881'-6958' 

The allocation method will be as follows based on offset production. (See attached application for exception to Rule 303-C \ 
OIL GAS WATER 

Tubb 4% 30% 3% 
Drinkard 66% 50% 67% 
Abo 30% 20% 30% 
Downhole commingling will not reduce the value of these pools Ownership is the same for each of these pools 

Rig Release Date' Spud Date: 01/28/2010 02/07/2010 

I hereby ceitify that the information above is ti uc and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

// 
TITLE Sr Staff Engr Tech DATE 07/02/2012 SIGNATURE fcfl&fra f^k^ktlCf 

r~ \ 

Type or print name Reesa Holland 
For State Use Only 

APPROVED BY 
Conditions of Approval (iTirrfy) 

E-mail addiess: Reesa Holland@apachecorp com PHONE: 432/818-1062 

fLE DATE JUL 0 3 2012 

JUL 



1(525 N. Ficncli Dr., Huhlis, i \M 882-40 

Du t l i f t II 

1.101 W. fii.iml A\emir, Arlesin, NM HS210 

Pisn-lrr I I I 

1000 Hio Hi.i7.os Kd., A/lcc, NM 87-110 

Disliirl IVL 

I220S. St. Francis Dr., Suncn Fc, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Mineinls & Natuial Resoinces Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised Octobei 12,2005 

Submit to Appropriate Disli ict Office 
Slate Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' A P I Numbe i 

30-025-39637 

1 Pool Code 

60240 
' Pool Name 

Tubb Oil & Gas (Oil) 

Proper ! ) Code 

16814 

1 Piopet ty Name 

DC Hardy 
Wel l [Number 

011 

' O G R I D No. 

873 
Opernto i Name 

Apache Corporation- 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 3000 Midland, TX 79705 
Klcval ion 

3489' 

10 Surface Location 
U l , oi ' lot mi 

P 
Sect it) ii 

20 
Townsh ip 

21S 
l i i inye 

37E 
l.ul M i l Feet f i uni (lie 

1310 
Not ih/Snn(h line 

South 
Feet f rom the 

1250 
East/West l ine 

East 
County 

Lea 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location I 'Different From Surface 
U L or lot no. Sec (ion Tounsh ip Ha l i te l.ul Iclu Feet f i o m the No i th /Sou th line Feet f rom the EastAVest line County 

" Dedicated Acres 

40 

" Jo int or In f i l l " Consol idat ion Code " O n l t i No. 

DHC-HOB-360 

No allowable will be assigned lo this completion until all inteiests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been appiovcd by the 
division 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ IILILII) it'll i f ) ifuil llic iiift»iittitHiitiatU:iiittti In i cm <t Hue OJKI cuniplctt' la 

the hesto) i>i) hivnlu/gpamibulicfandllml this organization ctrliei uwjis a 

walking tntt'u'st oi tuileascrftnmcial tntritxt in the Iniiiiiiidinlmq tlw 

pi oposvd bottom hole location or lias atigin loilnii ih\ well at location 

pniMimU to a toniun I with anownci ufstti.lt a ninit'dlai walking interest, 

oi to a \alwihvy pooling atf tcuicnl oi a t ompuhoiyiwalmg oitkt 

ttajiiic ailenJby tlvdniib 

' 07/02/2012 

Signature 

Reesa Holland 

D.uc 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby c ai l i f y that the well location shown on this plat 

was plotted'Jr ont field/totes of actual simcys made by 

we oi nndei tny supervision, and thai the same is tine 

and cot t eel to the best of tny belief 

) Date of Survey 

Signature and Sea! of Professional Surveyor. 

I2 

Certificate Number 



I l i - . l l i l l I 

1625 N. French Di. , Hobbs, NM 882-10 

U u i r k i J i 

1301 \V. Grand A\cnuc, Aitcsia, NM 88210 

Disliirt I I I 

1000 Iiii) Mi a/os l id. . A/tec, NM 87-110 

District IV 

1220 S St. l-'inncis Dr., Snnln Fc, NM 87505 

Slate of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-l02 
Revised Octobei 12,2005 

Submit to Appiopriatc District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 A P I Number 

30-025-39637 

1 Pool Code 

19190 
* Pool Name 

Drinkard 

Pi opc i t y Code 

16814 DC Hardy 
' P ioper ty Name ' Wel l Number 

011 

' O G i m i N o . 

873 
Opc in to r Name 

Apache Corporation. 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 3000 Midland, TX 79705 
* Elevation 

3489' 
1(1 Surface Location 

U L or lot no. 

p 
Section 

20 
'1 ownsl i ip 

21S 
Ran ye 

37E 
L o t I d n Feet f rom tlie 

1310 
North/South line 

South 
Feet f r o m the 

1250 
E n s l A V c t l ine 

East 
Coun ty 

Lea 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location 1 'Different From Surface 
U L oi lot no. Section 'I cmuship Unn^e Lot l i ln Feet f rom (he Nor th/South hue Feet f i om the East/West l ine County 

' Oedic.itcd A t i es 

40 

I J Jo int oi In f i l l " Consol idat ion Code " O u l e i No. 

DHC-HOB-360 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all inteiests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been appioved by the 
division. 

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hn eh) t eivjy ihut the tiiftinualion contained lu'iain u tmc tunl complete in 

the l-cst of my blow ledge andbelnf, and that tha organization cilliei own a 

uvihug intctrM tn untamedinmeial mteieM in lhe land including the 

pi ofiosed bottom bold location ot hat a i t^ht to di ill tln\ well at this location 

pin siiiuit too taiiti act i\ith an OMICI afun h amino al ai wot king intnc\t, 

ot to a\oliinhtc\ iKn>liin;agn.Liiiciil or a t umpub-oiy/moling oi dci 

hctytojoie 1'iiteicd In the di\i\((>n 

Signature ~" 

Reesa Holland 

l8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ het eby cet Ujv 0ml the well location shown on litis plat 

was plotted ft am field notes of actual sm \eys made by 

me oi under my stipetvision, andlhaf the same is due 

and con ect to the best of my belief. 

Date ol Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor 

ft. 
Certificate Number 



Disliln I 

1625 N. Fmich Dr., Ilohbs, NM 88240 

DisLucLLl 

1301 W. Gland Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 

Dish l i t i n 

1000 [tio Brazos Kd , A/lec,NM 87410 

Dislrirt IV 

1220 S. St. Francis Di . , Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Slate of New Mexico 
Eneigy, Mineials & Nairn ai Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fc, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised October 12,2005 

Submit to Appropriate Distncl Office 
Slale Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' A P I Number 

30-025-39637 

1 Pool Code 

62700 

1 Pool Name 

Wantz, Abo 

Proper ty Code 

16814 

1 Property Name 

DC Hardy 
' Wel l Number 

011 

' O G R I O No. 

873 
' Operato i Name 

Apache Corporation' 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 3000 Midland, TX 79705 
Elevat ion 

3489' 

10 Surface Location 
U L oi lot no 

P 
Section 

20 
Township 

21S 
Kunge 

37E 
Lot Idn Feet f i um the 

1310 
NoKl i /Sou lh line 

South 
Feet f rom the 

1250 
KaslAVcst hue 

East 
County 

Lea 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location I f Different From Surface 
U L or lot no. Section 1 ownship Uaiij>c Lot Idn Feet f rom the Nor th /So i i t l i l ine Feet fi om tiie East/West line County 

1 Dedicated Acies 

40 

t ! Jo int oi In f i l l " Consol idat ion Code " O i d e i No 

DHC-HOB-360 

No allowable will be assigned lo this completion until all interests have been consolidated oi a non-standaid unit has been approved by the 
division. 

16 " OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
lhvieb\ colijy that the information contained ht'iein is tnie and con.plete lo 

llic best o/im knowledge and belief and thai this oi gnniialion citliei oum a 

walking into est at unleasedmmeial inleiesl in the land inJiidtng llic 

pi oposuibottom hale, location o< has a tight fo diilltins in.// at this location 

pm pliant to a contrai l w nh an awnci ofsudi air.inetolo< winking lmei\'\t 

ui to a \ o!unfat\pooling agi cement at a lOinpiihon pooling auk > 

hmclojui e until cdhy the di\ ><non 

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
lhvieb\ colijy that the information contained ht'iein is tnie and con.plete lo 

llic best o/im knowledge and belief and thai this oi gnniialion citliei oum a 

walking into est at unleasedmmeial inleiesl in the land inJiidtng llic 

pi oposuibottom hale, location o< has a tight fo diilltins in.// at this location 

pm pliant to a contrai l w nh an awnci ofsudi air.inetolo< winking lmei\'\t 

ui to a \ o!unfat\pooling agi cement at a lOinpiihon pooling auk > 

hmclojui e until cdhy the di\ ><non 

Signature Date 

Reesa Holland 
Primed N>ime 

1 PURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I lie/ehy certify thai lhe well location shown on tins plat 

was plotted from field notes of actual sitti eys made hy 

mc or under my supervision, and that the same is true 

andtot i ect to the best of my belief 

* 
| 
I 

•HA 

I 

f - J 

is * 
IV) 

1 -

1 
i " 

| Date of Survey 

i Signature .md Se.d ofPiofession.il Surveyor 

* 
| 
I 

•HA 

I 

f - J 

is * 
IV) 

1 -

1 
i " 

i Ct d i Hcttte Nui nbci 



July 2,2012 

Mr. Paul Kautz 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1625 N French Drive 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

RE: Application for Exception lo Rule 303-C - Downhole Commingling 
DC Hardy #11 API 30-025-39637 
Unit P, Section 20, T21S, R37E 
Tubb Oil & Gas (Oil) 60240; Drinkard 19190 & Wantz; Abo 62700 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Kautz, 

Enclosed please find form C-103 and attachments for downhole commingling the captioned 
well. The ownerships (WI, NRJ and ORRI) of these pools are identical in this wellbore. 
The fluids from each of these pools are compatible as seen in other similar commingles in 
the area. Combining these fluids will not result in any damage to these pools. 
Commingling will improve the efficiency of present and future recovery operations. Cross 
flow will not be a problem due to having a production lift system capable of keeping the 
well pumped off thereby maximizing production. This commingling will not reduce the 
value of the total remaining production. 

The allocation method used for this well was determined by analyzing the cumulative oil, 
gas and water production in a nine section area of review surrounding this well. 
Supporting documentation is shown on the attached spreadsheet. Production for active 
and inactive wells was grouped by pool in the area of review. The totals for each phase 
were then divided by the number of wells associated with this pool yielding an average. 
This average was used to determine the percentage allocation. 

The main reason for using this method is based on economics and minimizing reservoir 
damage. Past completion practices had all three zones perforated and fracture stimulated 
during one full week. Each zone was isolated by a retrievable bridge plug to allow for 
production testing of each zone for allocation purposes. This testing period lasted as long 
as one month before a stabilized rate was observed thus allowing the next zone to be 
brought on and tested. During this time period the completion fluids used were still 
confined to the other reservoirs causing gel damage. It is a common practice to get these 
fluids out of the wellbore as soon as possible to help maximize productivity. On a cost basis 
it is more expensive to have a completion rig move in and out multiple times to bring on 
each new zone. Several other factors such as weather, other new completions and 
regulatory well work may interfere with these new wells. 

APACHE CORPORATION 303 VETERANS AIRPARK LANE.' SUITE 3000 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705-9909 TFI. (432) 018-1090 



The area of review used encompasses what has been accepted as a good statistical 
representation for allocation purposes. By using this allocation method all zones will be 
brought online in a more effective and efficient manner. This will in turn generate a higher 
productive rate and quicker revenue streams not only for the operator but for the State of 
New Mexico too. 

Tf you need additional information or have any questions, please give me a call at (432) 818-
1062. 

Sincerely, 

fl f f 

Reesa Holland 
Sr. Staff Engineering Technician 


